19-1408; Rev 3; 4/10
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
MAX6190–MAX6195/MAX6198
Precision, Micropower,
Low-Dropout Voltage References
General Description
The MAX6190–MAX6195/MAX6198 precision, micro-

<10±54.096MAX6198B
<5±24.096MAX6198A
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free /RoHS-compliant package.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX6190AESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX6190BESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX6190CESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX6191AESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX6191BESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX6191CESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX6192AESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX6192BESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX6192CESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
100yb
新建图章
MAX6190–MAX6195/MAX6198
Precision, Micropower,
Low-Dropout Voltage References
2 Maxim Integrated
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—MAX6190
(VIN = 5V, IOUT = 0nA, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.

MAX6198
*
Ordering Information (continued)
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free /RoHS-compliant package.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX6193AESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX6193BESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX6193CESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX6194AESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX6194BESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX6194CESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX6195AESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX6195BESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX6195CESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX6198AESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX6198BESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX6198CESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX6198AESA/V+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
8 SO S8+2 21-0041 90-0096
pdfserv.maximintegrated.com/package_dwgs/21-0041.PDF
pdfserv.maximintegrated.com/land_patterns/90-0096.PDF
MAX6190–MAX6195/MAX6198
Precision, Micropower,
Low-Dropout Voltage References
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent
licenses are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and
max limits) shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
14 ________________________________Maxim Integrated  160 Rio Robles, San Jose, CA 95134 USA  1-408-601-1000
© 2010 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
3 4/10
Added automotive grade part, added lead-free information, and made style
changes
1–14
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX6190AESA+T  MAX6190BESA+  MAX6190BESA+T  MAX6190CESA+T  MAX6191AESA+T  MAX6191BESA+T
MAX6191CESA+  MAX6192AESA+T  MAX6192BESA+T  MAX6192CESA+T  MAX6193AESA+  MAX6193AESA+T
MAX6193BESA+T  MAX6193CESA+T  MAX6194AESA+  MAX6194AESA+T  MAX6194BESA+  MAX6194BESA+T
MAX6194CESA+  MAX6194CESA+T  MAX6195AESA+T  MAX6195BESA+T  MAX6195CESA+  MAX6195CESA+T
MAX6198AESA+T  MAX6198BESA+T  MAX6198CESA+  MAX6198CESA+T  MAX6191CESA+T  MAX6190AESA+
MAX6190CESA+  MAX6191AESA+  MAX6191BESA+  MAX6192AESA+  MAX6192BESA+  MAX6192CESA+
MAX6193BESA+  MAX6193CESA+  MAX6195AESA+  MAX6195BESA+  MAX6198AESA+  MAX6198BESA+
MAX6198AESA/V+  MAX6198AESA/V+T